

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 799 of 1984

Petitioner :- Bashir

Respondent :- D.D.C.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shashi Nandon, Udayan Nandan

Counsel for Respondent :- R.K.Jain, Ramesh Rai, S.C., T.M. Khan, T.M.Khare

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit to the impleadment application filed on behalf of proposed respondent no.3. Two weeks' thereafter will be available to learned counsel for the impleadment applicant to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case after the expiry of aforesaid period.

Order Date :- 24.9.2021

Vikas