

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 799 of 1984

Petitioner :- Bashir

Respondent :- D.D.C.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shashi Nandon, Udayan Nandan

Counsel for Respondent :- R.K.Jain, Ramesh Rai, S.C., T.M. Khan, T.M.Khare

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' further time to comply with the order dated 24.09.2021.

List this matter in the third week of January, 2022 showing the name of Sri Mainnuddin Ahmad as counsel for the respondent.

Order Date :- 13.12.2021

Pkb/