

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 799 of 1984

Petitioner :- Bashir

Respondent :- D.D.C.

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shashi Nandan, Udayan Nandan

Counsel for Respondent :- R.K.Jain, Ayub Khan, Mainuddin
Ahamad, Ramesh Rai, S.C., T.M. Khan, T.M. Khare

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Sri Udayan Nandan, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for further some time to file objection to the impleadment application.

As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 16.5.2022.

Order Date :- 26.4.2022

S.K.S.

(Dr. Y. K. Srivastava, J)