



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 799 of 1984

Bashir

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Shashi Nandon, Udayan Nandan
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anand Pal Singh, Ayub Khan,
Mainuddin Ahamad, R.K.Jain, Ramesh
Rai, S.C., T.M. Khan, T.M.Khare

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

**In Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.20 of 2025
along with Substitution Application No.21 of 2025**

1. Issue notice to the proposed heirs of deceased respondent nos.2/2 & 2/3 returnable at an early date.
2. Steps be taken within ten days.

Order on Writ Petition

List this case in the daily cause list on 22.7.2026.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

April 23, 2026

Rameez